
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF TOURISM


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3668

ANSWERED ON 20.12.2021


SET UP OF NEW HOTEL MANAGEMENT INSTITUTES


3668. SHRI BHOLANATH (B.P. SAROJ):


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has decided to set up new hotel management institutes besides introduction of hospitality education through

Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs);

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the total number of hotel management institutes functioning at present in the country, location-

wise;

(c) whether the Government has identified the sites therefor; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF TOURISM         (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) to (d): Ministry of Tourism has set up 21 Central Institutes of Hotel

Management and provided support to State Governments/ UT Administrations to set up State Institutes of Hotel Management for imparting education, training and capacity building in hospitality sector.


The State-wise details of such Hotel Management Institutes set up by

Governments are given at Annexure.


******


ANNEXURE

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.3668 ANSWERED ON 20.12.2021 REGARDING SET UP OF NEW

HOTEL MANAGEMENT INSTITUTES


LIST OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT INSTITUTES

Sl.

No.

STATE/UT

Administration

Name of the

Institute

Location Status

1. Andhra Pradesh SIHM Kakinada Sanctioned

SIHM Tirupati Operational

2. Arunachal Pradesh SIHM Itanagar Sanctioned

3. Assam CIHM Guwahati Operational

SIHM Jorhat Sanctioned

4. Bihar CIHM Hajipur Operational

SIHM Bodhgaya Operational

5. UT of Chandigarh Dr.Ambedkar

IHM(CIHM)

Chandigarh Operational

SIHM Chandigarh Operational

6. Chattisgarh SIHM Raipur Operational

7. UT of Dadar Nagar

Haveli

SIHM Silvassa Operational

8. Delhi CIHM Pusa, Delhi Operational

Delhi IHM

(SIHM)

Lajpat Nagar, Delhi Operational

9. Goa CIHM Goa Operational

10. Gujarat CIHM Gandhinagar Operational

11. Haryana SIHM Kurukshetra Operational

SIHM Faridabad Operational

SIHM Yamunanagar Operational

SIHM Rohtak Operational

12. Himachal Pradesh CIHM Kufri Shimla Operational

SIHM Hamirpur Operational

SIHM Dharamshala Sanctioned

13. UT of Jammu &

Kashmir

CIHM Srinagar Operational

14. Jharkhand SIHM Ranchi Operational

15. Karnataka CIHM Bengaluru Operational

16. Kerala CIHM Thiruvananthapuram Operational

SIHM Kozhikode Operational

SIHM Kottayam Sanctioned


17. UT of Ladakh SIHM Leh Sanctioned

18. Madhya Pradesh CIHM Gwalior Operational

CIHM Bhopal Operational

SIHM Indore Operational

SIHM Jabalpur Operational

19. Maharashtra CIHM Mumbai Operational

SIHM Solapur Sanctioned

20 Manipur SIHM Imphal Sanctioned

21. Meghalaya CIHM Shillong Operational

22. Mizoram SIHM Aizawl Sanctioned

23. Nagaland SIHM Dimapur Sanctioned

24. Odisha CIHM Bhubaneswar Operational

SIHM Bolangir Operational

25. UT of Puducherry SIHM Puducherry Operational

26.


Punjab CIHM Gurdaspur Operational

SIHM Bhatinda Operational

27.


Rajasthan CIHM Jaipur Operational

SIHM Jodhpur Operational

SIHM Udaipur Operational

SIHM Jhalawar Sanctioned

SIHM Dholpur Sanctioned

SIHM Sawai Madhopur Sanctioned

28. Sikkim SIHM Gangtok Operational

29. Tamilnadu CIHM Chennai Operational

SIHM Tiruchirappalli Operational

30. Telengana CIHM Hyderabad Operational

NITHM

(SIHM)

Hyderabad Operational

SIHM Medak Operational

31. Tripura SIHM Agartala Sanctioned

32. Uttarakhand SIHM Dehradun Operational

SIHM Ramnagar Sanctioned

33. Uttar Pradesh CIHM Lucknow Operational

CIHM Jagdishpur Sanctioned

34. West Bengal CIHM Kolkata Operational

SIHM Durgapur Operational


CIHM – Central Institute of Hotel Management.

SIHM – State Institute of Hotel Management.

NITHM - National Institute of Tourism & Hospitality Management.

*********

